Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 126
e Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider . . Requested Committed
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN SLD Explanation Amount Amount
Adirondack Hudson City Not  bpplisants oquedt the
Cabling Inc. School District NY 2399014864 IC . Opp A ‘.Ibl C $20,007.30 $0.00
(143005373) (124214) unded  One-time Eligible Cost
of the FRN's Pr...
DR1:This FRN is denied
ADVANCED Tomer Dvora because services
TELECOM GROUP School (11913) NY 2399054179 IA Funded requested are a $21,060.00 $21,060.00
INC (143048937) duplicate of services
re...
ADVANCED Tomer Dvora ngzlalesheetflfe{zI lsl(iicearﬁfc3 ‘
TELECOM GROUP NY 2399054163 IA Funded . pp $95,040.00 $95,040.00
School (11913) failed to respond to the
INC (143048937) .
Administrat...
ADVANCED Tomer Dvora ngzlazlgleetlljler;I lsl(iice;if ‘
TELECOM GROUP NY 2399054150 IA Funded . PP $99,360.00 $99,360.00
School (11913) failed to respond to the
INC (143048937) .
Administrat...
MR1:The FRN was
Aercor Wireless Grandview School modified from
Inc (143034134’) District C 4 MO 2399042704 BM Funded $21,828.64 to $10,544.48 $10,544.48
‘ (137110) $21,828.50 to agree
with the applica...




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

Entech Computer
Services, Inc.
(143052583)

Freedoms
Computer Cabling
& Electrical
Contractor LLC
(143053782)

Indian River
Networks, LLC
(143034965)

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Brentwood Union
Elem Sch Dist
(144173)

Green Bay Area
Catholic
Education Inc
(16081051)

Holmes County
Consolidated
School District
(128626)

Rowlett Academy
(211833)

Midland Indep
School District
(142043)

Rowlett Academy
(211833)

San Antonio Indep
School Dist
(141544)

CA

WI

MS

FL

FL

2399036605

2399051359

2399043642

2399033749

2399041794

2399033711

2399049577

IC

IA

IC

BM

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Total Students for C2
Budget for BEN
16072...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 2399043642.013
was modified from
Switc...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant, the
service provider for
FRN 2399041794 ...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399049577.009 was
modifie...

Amount

$400,870.26

$3,600.00

$413,945.54

$9,540.00

$7,682.24

$4,808.96

$745,341.10

Amount

$400,870.26

$3,600.00

$413,945.54

$9,540.00

$0.00

$4,808.96

$745,341.10




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Networking
Technologies, LLC
(143031254)

NTT DATA, Inc.
(143050195)

Office

Management
Systems, Inc.
(143006307)

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer
Services, Inc
(143004683)

Unite Private
Networks, LLC
(143029868)

United Systems,
Inc. (143004698)

United Systems,
Inc. (143004698)

Life Male Steam
Academy
(17031332)

New York City
Department Of
Education
(153135)

Madison County
School District
(128616)

Amite County
School District
(128716)

Aurora Public
Schools (142119)

Choctaw-Nicoma
Park Sch Dist
(139755)

Temple Indep
School Dist 101
(139913)

PA

NY

MS

MS

CO

OK

OK

2399029666

2399041006

2399054324

2399033572

2399020847

2399028436

2399027989

IC

IC

IC

IC

IA

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$42,613.03 to
$24,874.79 to remo...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant, BEN
228799 P.S. 228 EARLY
CHILDHOOD MAGN...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399054324.007 was
modifie...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399033572.003 was
modifie...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
01/31/2026 to
12/01/2026 to ag...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$11,810.01

$33,051,587.09

$1,265,777.10

$122,077.48

$495,628.61

$167,765.47

$13,997.01

Amount

$11,810.01

$33,051,587.09

$1,265,777.10

$122,077.48

$495,628.61

$167,765.47

$13,997.01




Service Provider Requested Committed

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation

(SPIN) Amount Amount
MR1:Based on
. . supporting
Colton Joint Unif .

Vector Resources, L documentation, BEN

Inc. (143020726) (Slcil?)];iséc)nct CA 2399034586 IC Funded 17009559 SAN $2,737,118.18 $2,737,118.18
SALVADOR
PRESCHOOL has b...

Windstream Central Arkansas nMofétzl};)hnen?%ihCﬁEdld

Communications, Lib System AR 2399012610 IA Funded corrections ||1\}:IR2~In $273,610.37 $273,610.37

LLC (143030766) (139545) o
consultation with ...
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