## **Wave - Appeal Decisions Report**

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

## Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 126
- Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Adirondack Cabling Inc. (143005373)	Hudson City School District (124214)	NY	2399014864	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Based on the applicant's request, the One-time Eligible Cost of the FRN's Pr	\$20,007.30	\$0.00
ADVANCED TELECOM GROUP INC (143048937)	Tomer Dvora School (11913)	NY	2399054179	IA	Funded	DR1:This FRN is denied because services requested are a duplicate of services re	\$21,060.00	\$21,060.00
ADVANCED TELECOM GROUP INC (143048937)	Tomer Dvora School (11913)	NY	2399054163	IA	Funded	DR1:The FRN is denied because the applicant failed to respond to the Administrat	\$95,040.00	\$95,040.00
ADVANCED TELECOM GROUP INC (143048937)	Tomer Dvora School (11913)	NY	2399054150	IA	Funded	DR1:The FRN is denied because the applicant failed to respond to the Administrat	\$99,360.00	\$99,360.00
Aercor Wireless, Inc. (143034134)	Grandview School District C 4 (137110)	МО	2399042704	BM	Funded	MR1:The FRN was modified from \$21,828.64 to \$21,828.50 to agree with the applica	\$10,544.48	\$10,544.48

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
AMS.NET, Inc. (143005880)	Brentwood Union Elem Sch Dist (144173)	CA	2399036605	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Total Students for C2 Budget for BEN 16072	\$400,870.26	\$400,870.26
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Green Bay Area Catholic Education Inc (16081051)	WI	2399051359	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
ConvergeOne, Inc. (143011994)	Holmes County Consolidated School District (128626)	MS	2399043642	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2399043642.013 was modified from Switc	\$413,945.54	\$413,945.54
Entech Computer Services, Inc. (143052583)	Rowlett Academy (211833)	FL	2399033749	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$9,540.00	\$9,540.00
Freedoms Computer Cabling & Electrical Contractor LLC (143053782)	Midland Indep School District (142043)	TX	2399041794	IC	Not Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, the service provider for FRN 2399041794	\$7,682.24	\$0.00
Indian River Networks, LLC (143034965)	Rowlett Academy (211833)	FL	2399033711	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,808.96	\$4,808.96
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	San Antonio Indep School Dist (141544)	TX	2399049577	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2399049577.009 was modifie	\$745,341.10	\$745,341.10

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Networking Technologies, LLC (143031254)	Life Male Steam Academy (17031332)	PA	2399029666	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$42,613.03 to \$24,874.79 to remo	\$11,810.01	\$11,810.01
NTT DATA, Inc. (143050195)	New York City Department Of Education (153135)	NY	2399041006	IC	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 228799 P.S. 228 EARLY CHILDHOOD MAGN	\$33,051,587.09	\$33,051,587.09
Office Management Systems, Inc. (143006307)	Madison County School District (128616)	MS	2399054324	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2399054324.007 was modifie	\$1,265,777.10	\$1,265,777.10
Synergetics Diversified Computer Services, Inc (143004683)	Amite County School District (128716)	MS	2399033572	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2399033572.003 was modifie	\$122,077.48	\$122,077.48
Unite Private Networks, LLC (143029868)	Aurora Public Schools (142119)	СО	2399020847	IA	Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 01/31/2026 to 12/01/2026 to ag	\$495,628.61	\$495,628.61
United Systems, Inc. (143004698)	Choctaw-Nicoma Park Sch Dist (139755)	OK	2399028436	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$167,765.47	\$167,765.47
United Systems, Inc. (143004698)	Temple Indep School Dist 101 (139913)	OK	2399027989	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$13,997.01	\$13,997.01

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Vector Resources, Inc. (143020726)	Colton Joint Unif Sch District (143716)	CA	2399034586	IC	Funded	MR1:Based on supporting documentation, BEN 17009559 SAN SALVADOR PRESCHOOL has b	\$2,737,118.18	\$2,737,118.18
Windstream Communications, LLC (143030766)	Central Arkansas Lib System (139545)	AR	2399012610	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.  MR2:In consultation with	\$273,610.37	\$273,610.37



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, September 24th, 2025 at 08:21 AM CDT